SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45547/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2024 in WP No. 11513/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

DEPUTY COLLECTOR (ACQUISITION) RAIGAD ALIBAG & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITHAL RAMA PAWAR (KATKARI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.248959/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.248960/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.248961/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 45567/2024

IA No.252156/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.252158/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.252161/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 45570/2024 (IX)

(IA No.250027/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.250028/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.250029/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 45551/2024 (IX)

(IA No.252003/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.252004/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.252005/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 45562/2024 (IX)

(IA No.252637/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.252640/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.252642/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 45668/2024 (IX)

(IA No.251999/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.252000/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.252001/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 45670/2024 (IX)

(IA No.252122/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.252126/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.252129/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 08-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Aparajita Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Rajhans, Adv.

Mr. Ishank Ranjan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
- 3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 4. Until further order(s), status quo as of today shall be maintained by the parties.

(DEEPAK SINGH) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

(ANJU KAPOOR) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**