ITEM NO.26+63

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45555/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2024 in WP No. 9889/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

DEPUTY COLLECTOR (ACQUISITION) RAIGAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN NARAYAN DIVEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.255104/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.255107/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.255105/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Diary No(s). 48799/2024

(IA No.255364/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.255365/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.255366/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 11-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 4. Tag with Diary No. 45547 of 2024.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)