SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45672/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2024 in WP No. 9887/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

DEPUTY COLLECTOR (ACQUISITION) RAIGAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT DAGADU KADAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.255197/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.255198/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.255199/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45671/2024 (IX)

(IA No.258200/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.258201/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.258202/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 45560/2024 (IX) (IA No.258400/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.258402/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.258405/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 14-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.

- 3. Dasti service, in addition, is granted.
- 4. Until further orders, status quo as of today shall be maintained by the parties.
- 5. Tag with Diary No.45527/2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER