SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27322/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2024 in WP No. 9887/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay 1

DEPUTY COLLECTOR (ACQUISITION) RAIGAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT DAGADU KADAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.11 I.E. Diary No. 45527/2024] FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.255198/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.255199/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27324/2024 (IX)

No.258402/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT and IA No.258405/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 27323/2024 (IX)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.19 I.E. Diary No. 45672/2024] No.258201/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C 0F THE JUDGMENT and IA No.258202/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 14-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv. Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Instead of listing these petitions along with Diary Nos.45527 of 2024 or 45672 of 2024, tag these petitions with SLP(C) No.26902 of 2024 @ Diary No.45547 of 2024.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (RANJANA SHAILEY) **COURT MASTER**