SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26902/2024

DEPUTY COLLECTOR (ACQUISITION) RAIGAD ALIBAG & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITHAL RAMA PAWAR (KATKARI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28463/2024 (IX)

IA No.255365/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.255366/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 02-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Abhishek Karnik, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv. Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.26902/2024

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 28463/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.1.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 30.7.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd